RESOLUTION NO. ___ 60-2015

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT WITH
DUININCK, INC. FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF RUNWAY 17R/35L.

WHEREAS, The City of Abilene (City) owns and operates Abilene Regional Airport;
and

WHEREAS, Abilene Regional Airport participates in the Airport Improvement Program
through the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), as authorized by the Congress of the United
States of America;

WHEREAS, Abilene Regional Airport has demonstrated to FAA the need for Fiscal
Year 2015 grant funding to reconstruct Runway 17R/35L; and

WHEREAS, the City conducted competitive bidding to reconstruct Runway 17R/35L on
July 30,2015 and one bid was received; and

WHEREAS, Duininck, Inc. of Roanoke, Texas offered its bid of $19,046,000.65 and
was reviewed and accepted by the airport’s engineering firm, Garver, and the Southwest Region
of the Federal Aviation Administration; and

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene accepted Airport Improvement Program Grant 45 in the
amount of $17,602,598.00 for Runway 17R/35L Reconstruction and committed to the city’s 10%
Local Match of $1,955,845.00 at its September 10, 2015 meeting to fund this construction
contract and associated engineering and administration costs.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute the contract with Duininck, Inc. for
Runway 17R/35L Reconstruction at Abilene Regional Airport.

ADOPTED this 8th day of October 2015.

ATT(EST
Y /Em//ﬁ((/ab aé//’m KWZD/
aneue Dunlap, City Becretary . Norman Archlbald Mayor .’

| I
APPR

Stan[ey_‘)@lmerim City Attorney




