
RESOLUTION NO. 80-20 17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER 2 TO THE
CONTRACT WITH DUININCK, INC. FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF RUNWAY
17R135L.

WHEREAS, The City of Abilene (City) owns and operates Abilene Regional Airport; and

WHEREAS. Abilene Regional Airport participates in the Airport Improvement Program
through the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA). as authorized by the Congress of the United
States of America; and

WHEREAS, the city and Duininck, Inc. of Roanoke, Texas entered a construction
contract in the amount of $19,046,000.65 for Reconstruction of Runway I 7R135L; and

WHEREAS, Change Order Ito this contract reduced the amount to $19,045,998.00

WHEREAS, the project is complete and materials and work is $464,950.55 less than bid
in the contract; and

WHEREAS, the project time exceeded the contract time resulting in Liquidated
Damages of $48,350.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order 2 to the contract with
Duininck, Inc. for Runway I 7R135L Reconstruction at Abilene Regional Airport.

A. Materials and work reduction of $464,950.55
B. Liquidated Damages of $48,350.00
C. Total reduction of $513,300.55
D. New Final Contract Amount of $18,532,697.45

ADOPTED this 22nd day of June 2017.

Danette Dunlap, City

APP

Stanley Smt,..eity Attorney


